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Chandea L. Smith € Aanoclatea Dealonena, *'”{Ld?b.‘_S AR EELTE
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Tho enclosed " Application by Forelgn Corporatlon for Authorization to Transact Business in
Florlda", "Certiflcate of Existence”, and check are submitted to register the above referanced
foralgn corporation to transact business in Florida,

SUBJECT:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pleasa return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Chandea L. Smith

{Nama of Porson)

Chanlea 1 ‘gnens, {nc. o

{Firm/Company) :.‘J?l Z.,

[Telna)

(823 Nonth Thind Stneet = 85

== =i
{Addrass) | ey
achaonvidle Beach, Floni 50 i 52«"3{:,"
(City, State and Zip Code} LR

= ga

- a7

Tiig

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call: & om

ati__on4 ) o4y 2348 .
Area Code & DaytimeTalephona Number \/{L

"2

Chanlea / Smith

{Name of Perscn}

F77 000000, 8

COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314
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CHARLES | SMITH & ASSOCIATES -

ey DESIGNERS INC.
FEALLRY B Noah Thind Sucet
‘(&L" ?‘(w Jacksonville Beady, FL 32250

WA ) 413452

June 2, 1994

ivialon of Conponationa
. 0. Box 6327

gualL[tcatﬂon/ﬂcpéainaiion See,
P, 0.
Tallahanrsee, FL 32314

Dean Sta on fladam:

Punavant to acction 607.1503(1), Flonida Statitea,

! have nequeated an ontginal centificate of exisatence
faom The }iate of Texaa Secactany v State, Aa aoon

it annives, [ will fuantah it along with my “Application
for Authonization to Transact Businesa in flonédu to
you,

I akould expect to furnish you with the neceasany
centificate, application and fec duning the week of

June 6-/10, 1994

Sincenely,

Chhasde 7 bzt TU~ 9047290

Chandea L. Smith,

Wit

& Y

Providing residentiol and commercial design for over twenty years
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
iy Simath

weonebary oMbl

June 16, 1994

CHARLES L. SMITH
1823 NORTH THIRD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

SUBJECT: CHARLES L. SMITH & ASSOCIATES DESIGNERS, INC,
Ref. Number: W84000013349

We have received your document for CHARLES L. SMITH & ASSOCIA™
DESIGNERS, INC. and your chack(s) totaling $78.75 . Howevaer, the docum
has not been filad and is baing retained in this office for the following:

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statules, requires this office to collect a $500
penaity fee for sach year this entity transacted business in Florida prior to
qualification and the aprroprlaie charter tax and annual report fees that would
have been due this office had the corporation qualified the Year it hegan
operations in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax due., The amount entitled this office in
annual report faes and penalty fees is $4781.25.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 07,1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not consfitute transacting business or
conducting affairs in this state. |f after reviewing this section you determine
erronecus information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating
erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its aftairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

—-A-certificate of existence, dated-no-mora than 80 days prl'or'fo*the'gejyer;yﬂﬁhe

applicatlo o_-l_he“Dﬁ?t.ment of State, duly authenticated-by-tha secretary of-

_-state"or other offlciat-having-custody.of-the-réCords in the jurisdiction under the,

CR2EDA2

laws of which it is incorpor lorga"‘ﬁi;_qumust-be-submlned*toﬂhls‘ofﬁe‘e?’ A
translatio f—the“éénr_trgi_lc_aﬁa,ynderaoath of the transiator-must be attached to a
certificate which-is-imalanguage other than the English language.—A-pholocopy
<f this-certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandonsd.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATIE
lim Smith
Secrefary vk State

(904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers
Documant Examiner Letter Number: 794A00028177

Division of Corporations - P.0. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CR2ED42




CAROLYN HERMAN, Attorney At taw®

1831 Nukth 1hibid Sloet s Jachnonvitla Dench, 11, W30

Phowese: {90:4) 2475420

Adinntted b Flogida, New York,
Fux;  ('WM) 2474931

el the District of Colambio

Auguobt 8, 1994

CERTIFIED MAIL,
B ECEIPT REQUESTE

Florida Departmont of State
Diviselon of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

T'allahnssee, FIL. 32314
Attn: Lee Rivors

Document Examinor
Ro: Charles I,.. Swinlth &

Aspociates Desjgners, Inc.

Raf. No. W94000013249

Dear Mr. Rivers:

Charles L. Smith recently came to my office and explained
that his company has been incorporated in the State of Texas
since 1979. Mr. Smith subsequently movad the company to Florida
but never had it incorporated in this state. I\ccord{ng to Mr.
Smith, the company has paid to the State of Florida ail
applicable corporate income and sales taxes. Mr. Smith tells me,
however, that he was unaware of the need for a Certificate of
Authority to Transact Business as a Forelgn Corporation until
your office informed him of this requirement earlier this year.

Mr. Smith shortly thereafter submitted the application for a

Certificate which you furnished him and paid the appropriate fee.
' In response, he received a letter from you dated June 16, 1994

informing him that his application would not be filed because the
company owed annual report fees and penalties in the amount of
$4,781.25 for transacting business in Florida prior to
gqualification. In addition, the letter said that Mr. Smith would
be responsible for back charter taxes to be determined. (A copy
of the June 16, 1994 is attached to this letter.)

I would like to have a breakdown of the fees and penalties
allegedly due by Smith & Associates so that I may review them
with my client. Also, Mx. Smith can’t find a copy of his recent
application for a Certificate. Could you possibly send me a copy
along with the breakdown?




If you havo any quostions or commonts about any of tho
abova, pleaose feol freo to contact mo. Laotly, I would awk that
Mr. Smith’s f£iling for a Certificate not bo considered abandonoed
and that this letteor sorve as rogponee to your Juno 16, 1994

Ingquiry within tho sixty day poriod.

Vory truly yours,

ﬂd/z/ﬂ(f/m Mot

Att.



FLORITIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
lim Smith
Secrviary o Stale

RYIN AT A I P AN

Carolyn Heerman, Altoarney ot Law
I8 North Third Sueeod
Jouclkwonville Boach FLOOAZ2H0

KIL: CHARLES Lo SMITH & ASSOCIATES DESIGNERS, INCG.
{(ReT, # Wo4i0000130:40)

bBoenr Mua, llerman:

This leller is in response {o your lotter dated August 8, 1994,
request ing o writlen breakdown of the §4,781.25 in annual roporl
and penalty fees roferred 1o in our June 16, 1991 letter, The fees
aml peonallics are ealenlated as follows:

1986 500 penally (note: annual reports foes are nol assessed din
noeoarpapat ion's first year doinyg business)

1987 £500 penalby sl $25 annunl report foe

19RR 4500 penanlty aml annual roporl fee

1984 4500 ponally and $35 annual report fee
1990 5300 nenallty and 335 anmmal report foo
1991 $500 penalty and $61.25 annnal report fee
toaz $500 pennliy and 3200.00 annuanl report fee
1993 $600 penalty and £200.00 annual report feco

1994 $200 annusl report fee {note: no penalty is asseased for
Lhe vear in which vou actually Tile)

If »ou have any questions, please feel free to cnll me at the
number listed _belmw.
LE P A
: -
Toe Rivers, Coprporate Speoialist
Diviciaon of forporat ions
M Moy BARAZ2TY
Tallahassee VI 32311
(9031) 487-6958

CR2EQ42
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CAROLYN HERMAN, Atlorney At Lan®

"0 Hontl Thind Sitect * Jacknonsifie Beadd, Fi. 32250

sAdidttesd in Flooda, Hew York, Phone, (H04) 2479400
wised the DHateict of Columidn s (M) 247-H9S

Augupt 25,

Douglaw Sunshino

Asanlstant General Counsol
Florida Dopartment of State
Rm. LL 10

The capitol Bullding
tallahagooa, FL. 32309

Re: Charleo T,. Smith & Anpsoc. Deatgnera, Inc.

Ref. No.W94000013349

Dear Mr. Sunshlne:

I represent Charles L, Smith & Asascc. Designors, Inc., o
Taxag Corporation (“Company") currently operalting in Jacksonville
Beach, FL. Earlier this year, Charles Smith,; Presidont of the
Company, was notified by Corporate Records, Departmont of State
("Department”) that the Company was required to file an
Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact
Business in Florida pursuant to Section 607.1503, F.S. This was
the first notice the Company had received regarding this
requirement. Mr. Smith promptly filed the requisite Application
and paid the appropriate fee. (A copy of the Company’s
Npplication is attached to Mr. Smith’s affidavit also submitted.)

shortly thereafter, Mr. Smith was notified by the Department
that the Company’s Application would not be filed until the
Company had paid back fees and statutory penalties in the amount
of $4,781.25. (A copy of the June 16, 1994 notice is attached.)

Mr. Smith asked me to write the Department to obtain a
breakdown of these back fees and penalties. (A copy of my August
15, 1994 letter is attached.) The breakdown I received showed
that the Company owed annual report fees in varying amounts for
the years 1986 through 1994, inclusive, and statutory penalties
in the amount of $500.00 per year for the years 1986 and 1993,
inclusive. (A copy of the breakdown is attached.)

I contacted Lee Rivers, the Corporate Specialist assi-ned to
the case and questioned him regarding the statute of limitations
pertaining to the recovery of statutory penalties set out in
Section 95(3)(n) of the Florida Statutes. According to Mr.

-1-




Rlivern, Lt was tho Departmont’s positlon to start tho limltations
statute running from the vime tho Dopartment first had notlca of
a fallure to qualily to do busincws in Florlda -- whieh Ln the
instant case was 1994, Thiuv pooltion wav confirmod by lart
Collinos, Mr. River’'s osuporvisor. whon I inquired further about
any walver of tho ponaltios, Mr. Collino said he had no authority
Lo make that dotermination and ouggested that I contact you,

NAtachod ploase f[ind an affidavit of Mr. Smith. You will
note firat that any fallure on the part of tho Company to file a
Cortificate of Authority wan completely inadvertent. Mr. Smith
sliply was unaware of the filing requlroment. You will also note
from the affidavit, and your records will confirm, that the
Company has duly filod all income and intangible property tax
returns required by the State for cach and overy year olnco 1986
and has paid all taxes due as reported on those returns. In
addition, the Company has paid all salos taxas, local proporty
taxes, and local occupatlonal licenses feos required by Florida
law for those same ycars.

It is our position thal in light of these circumstancesn, tho
Company should not be liable for any back fees or statutory
penalties. As you know, Section 607.1502 does not make recovery
of penalties mandatory but rather provides that "the Department
may collect all penalties and Eees due and owing the state." The
Legislature recognized the possibility that the payment of a
subatantial penalty might cause hardship to an unsuspecting
corporation. We submit that the facts presented here are
precisely those the Legislature contemplated as warranting a
walver of fees and penalties, namely, that the Company has
operated openly and nol riously since 1986; its failure to file
was completely inadvertent; and there’s been no fraud or
concealment of its corporate status, its businesms, or its income.

Although we contend that no back fees or penalties should
be imposed, in the event the Department chooses to do so, under
Section 95.11(3){(n), F.S., recovery should be limited to -- at
most -- four years. Unlike other Florida statutes of limitations,
which provide that "an action shall be commenced within ... years
from the date the incident occurs, is discovered, or should have
been discovered upon the exercise of due diligence", see, e.g.,
Section 95.11(3) (c) (latent construction defects); Section
95.11(4) (a) (b) {(medical and other professional malpractice); and
Section 95.11(4)(e) (securities violations), Section 95.11(3)(n)
does not consider the time of discovery an operative fact.
Rather, an action for the recovery of a statutory pe: .1ty under
that section shall be commenced within four years of the cause of
action. Here, the cause of action is "transacting business
without a certificate of authority"; it accrues each year a
Company transacts business without one. Thus, contrary to the
Department 's position, nothing in Section 95.11(3)(n) suggests
that the cause of action accrues from the time of discovery.

-2



Moreover, aven Lhone statubos which allow for commencomont from
the timo of notice set cortain limitatlones, see, o.g. Section
95.11(4) (b), modical malpractice {two yenrs from discovory hut
ot more than four yoeatvn from the lncident); Soclion 95.11(4) (0],
nocurlty transactlons (Lwo yoars from discovory but no moro than
five yearn from the dato of the vielatlon.)

Iu any evaonlk, eoven assumlng that the Departmont‘’s notlce
thoory in leqgally defennible -- which we do not concodn =--
we contend that the Department. had notice of tho Company’s
prenonce, or with the oxerciun of due diligenco, should have had
notlco of the Company’s corporate prosence as aarly an 1986.
Again, the Company han been flling all ite requinite State Ekax
roturnn since 1906; it han pald all rogquired taxes and feon.
There wan no concealment; thore wos ne [raud.

Lapltly, the Company’s original application for a Certificate
of nAuthority noods to be amended. Ao Mr. Smith’s affidavit
roveals, the Company primarily engaged in interstate commerce in
1986 and did not transact buuinuuu n Florida ao defined by
Sectlon 607.1501, F.S. We would respeckfully request that the
filing be deemed amended to show 1987 as the first yoar of
transacting buusiness in Florida. Per the Department’s request,
Form INUSE37 hase been completed for 1987 and enclosed.

In pum, we ask that all statutory penalties and fees be
waived and that the Company be required to pay only tho roquisite
filing and annual roport fees for 1994. In Lho alternative, we
ask that any statutory peralties or fees the Department decides
to impose be conslstent with this letter and the Company be given
an opportunity to pay that sum in increments no greater than
$250.00 per month. We would also ask that the Company’s
Application be deemed filed and that the Company be sent an
Annual Report Lo file for 1994,

Please contact me as soon as possible so that this matter
nay be resolved. Until thal time, I would ask that you do not
congider the Company’s filing for a Certificate as abandoned.

Very truly yours,
) ot .
Clrgen 07 )t
1

cc: Lee Rivers/llart Collins

el




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith

Secretary uf State

Seplember 27, 1994

Ms. Carolyn Herman

Altorney At Law

1831 North Third Street
Jacksonville Boach, Florida 32250

Dear Ms. Herman.
Re: Chares L. Smith & Associales Deslgners, Inc.

It was a ploasure speaking with you the other day. In response to your request for a
breakdown of the penalties and fees associated with Charles L. Smith & Associates
Designers, Inc.'s transacling business In Florida without autherily, | have enclosed a copy of
Lee Rivers' August 11 letter to you which provides the breakdown.

As discussed, in light of the affidavit submitted by Mr. Charles L. Smith regarding the
corporation's lack of activity in Florida during 1986, the penalty imposed for 1986 is waived,
As a result, the $25 annual report fee for 1987 is also waived. No charter tax is due.
Therefore, your client Is now liable for penaities and fees in the amount of $4256.25,

If you have any questions concerning the method of payment, please contact Hart Collins,
Senior Corporate Administrator, at (904) 487-6091. Please be aware that payment in full

must be received before December 31, or your client may be liable for additional penallies
and fees associaled with any business transacted after that date.

Should you wish to discuss this matter further, please contact me a/t"(904) 488-3684.

Sincerely,

Assistant Generai Counsel

Dos/

Enclosure

cc Hart Collins, Se_nior Corporale Administrator

The Capitol » Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 » (904) 488-3680




STATE OF FLORIDA )
o0l
COUNTY OFF DUVAL )

CHANLES L. SMITH, bolng first duly oworn doposes, and sayni

1. 1T am tho Prosldent of Charlaes L. Smith & Asscciatlo
Designers, Inc. (thoe "Company") and have been its Presidont since
the Company was incorporatod in the State of Toxas on Juna 6,
1979, The Company is not now nor has ovar bean incorporated
in the State of Florida.

2. I make this affidavit in connection with the Company’s
Application By Foroign Corporation For Authorlzation to "'rano~
act Business pursuant to Section 607.1503, r.S. filed with the
Department of State ("Department"} on or about June 15, 1994 and
assigned Ref. No. W34000013349. (A copy is attached as Exh. "A").

3. In NHovember 1986, the Company relocated from Texas to
Jacksonville, Florida where it has continued to operate openly
and notoriously since that time. Between November and the end of
1986, the Company was engaged primarily in starting up its
business in Florida and completing work already contracted for by
ite customers in Texas. To the best of my knowledge and belief,
only a nominal amount of the gross revenue reported by the
Company on its 1986 Federal and State tax returns was generated
exclusively in Florida (approximately $250.00 out of $79,165.00).

4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Company

has filed all State income and intangible personal property taxes

required under Florida law for the years 1486 - 1993,

-1-




inclusive. The Compnany alvo han pald all taxea due as roported on

those roturns ap well ap oll Florida saleop taxeo, local proporty
taxeos, and local occupatlonal liconoe feop,

5. I was unawaro thabt tho Company was required to file
an Application by Forolgn Corporation for Authorization Lo
Pranoact Businccs until tho Department notlfied me carlier thio
year. In response to that notico, I promplly filod the
Applicatlion and paid the requlaite fee. Shortly thereafter, tho
Departmont informed me that tho Company was required to pay a
total of §4,7081.2% in back foes and statutory ponalties becausa
it had failed to qualify to do business in Florida for the years
1986-1993, inclusive.

6. I respectfully request that Item 6 of the Company’s
original Application be deemed amended to show that the Company
first transacted business in Florida in 1987 rather than 1986.
In addition, attached is Form INHSE37 for 1987 showing the
necessary information to determine charter taxes due, if any.

7. I further request that the Company’s Application for
Authority to Transact Business be deemed filed, that the Company
be issued a Certificate of Authority, that the Company be
permitted to file an Annual Report for 1994, and that the

Department waive all back fees and statutory penalties.

Ol s

Charles L. Smith

Subscribed and sworn to before me
by Charles L. Smith, who is personally
known to me on this ¥ {{yday of August,

1994.
] ’/
Adrliy f0cesidy
Notary Public / /53 o7, CAROLYNIE@?QSQS
i i :9fafa % COMMISSION #
My Commission expires:? p fc@: umission ¥ CC 3129
3, & Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

Torne A00-732-2245




' o : Florlda Depmtm'cnt of Slatg, Jlim Smilh, Socrolary ol.Stato , .
THIS FORM 1S TO BE COMPLETED BY CORPORATIQNS WHO HAVLE DI THAMS-
ACTING BUSINESS IH FLORIDA PIOR TO QUALIFICATION TO DETERMINE .
CIARTER TAX THAT MUST BE PAID, :

mrlho[lzod numbar of sharuslj‘er]ﬂzed br clasg and }mr valug) the (ior;h)r Iop had wl]un
{lIrst transactod business in iFlorlda (Il sharoes fhave ho par vauo enler NPV along willi 1ho

numbor of sharos).
" - - 100,000 sharcs at .,._?J., ﬁmr_.v.u.Lﬂn :
ACUE may by dofined Inany terins consistant with genorally nceepted accounting prin-

ciplos, _ . .
A, I.’.slimnluﬁl Valuo ol all prrlwpmly ownad by _ fax Yonr 1987,

. Cor['foral n lgr l’m ye?r t irst transacledd

C husinoas In Florida whorever localed. b on

UL Y 1 0 L T,
0, Eslimaled Gross amount of business
: transactod by tho Corporalion for tho :
year It {irst transaclod business In Florida 00,340

C. Estimated.Valuo of all property In Florida ‘
owned by tho Corporatlon lol' tho year it :

lirst transacted business In Florida. $ 5,015 '
n, Estimaled (f‘ross mount of business
- transactod in Fl?r da by the Corporalion
curlng the year it first transacled business. : .
In Florida. o o {8,805 - '
[ . ‘,’4
N TOTAL of "A" and "B" ‘ | - % 85,355
. n —
F. . TOTALof"C"and "D" ' ; $:63,820
. "G DIVIDE!F" by "E" ' o EEIR T
I-I'.: " Corporalions vgliﬂ’ar Value Stock:: L T
C . Mulliply, "Gi an “Authorized Shares and thelr i -
- par vaiue. _ X © $750.00 ‘
. Corporalions with No Par Value Stock: . oo
Mulliply "G" by Total Authorized Shares. , , i




. ]

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO"
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, 1, % FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANS- .'TBUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

., CHARLES L. SMITH & annvciates dealgnens, inc,
(Namo of corporaton: must include tho word 1 A ‘ or words of
o as will cloary indicate that it Is 8 corporation Instead of a natural porson

abbrovlations of like import In Ian{fuaﬂ
or partnorship i not so contalnod in the nama at prasant.)

2, Texaa 3 _zZ4-2047200
{Stato or country under the law of which itis incorporated) (FEl numbar, if applicablo) w =
N "

4 __Junc 6, 1979 5. Penpetual G

{Duration: Year corp. wlii caaso to oxist or erpotudl))

{Dato of Incorporation)

6. Novemben 1986
{Dato Frst vansactod businoss in Florida, (Sea sactons 607,1601, 607.1502, and 817,155 F.8.)

| Hd -8

A!\:_ll._ av

7. {823 Nonth Thind Street §r

Jachkaonvidde Beach, Flonide 32250
{Current malling addrass}

0%

8. Profesaional Buidding Neaignen
{Purposels) of corporation authorized in home stats or country t ba carsdad outin the stata of Florida)

9, Name and street addross of Florida registered agent:

Name: Chanleq [, Smith

Office Address: /823 Noath Thind Jt.

. Florida , 3122450

Jackaronvidle Beach
{Zip Coda)

10. Registered agent’s acceptance:
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree o actin this capacity. | further agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar

with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C%%Z / A -

{Ragistered age. :t's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.




12, Namos and address.os of officors and/for diroctors: '
A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:
Addross:

Vicae Chairman:
Addrass:

Director:
Addrass:

Director; Welliom rr'n'nn v,
Address: /444 Bleloch
Houaton, Texas 77055

B. OFFICERS
President: Cflaﬂ-[(’.d L. Smith

Address; 4720 fNansh Hammech Daive W,

Jachaonvidle, Fl. 32224
Vice President; ___Canrode B, Smith

Address; 47220 Nanah Hammock Dnive W,

Qachanaville, Fl 32224

Secretary: Conpde B Smith

Address: ﬁ?"ﬂ Dlernak ”nmw_ﬂ_mﬂ___
——fechnonvidbe KL 32220 |

Treasurer: Chanlea t . Smith

Address: 4720 farak Hammochk Da. W.

Jackaonville, Fl 32224

NOTE: if necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officars
and/or directors.

5. Chond 7 i’

{Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. CHARLES L. SHITH

{Typed or printed naine and capacity of person signing application)
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Che State of Texas ;
SECRETARY OF STATE w
IT 1S ITEREBY CLERTIFIED, thal f:

Articles of Incorporation

of

CIIARLES L. SMITH & ASSOCIATES DESIGNERS, INC.

were filed in this office and a certificate of incorporation was issued on
JUNE 6, 1979;

!
2

tmrmy

auols

0ol
Pl S

I'T 18 FURTHER CERTIFIED, that no certificate of dissolution has been issued, and

that the corporation is still in existence.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto
signed my name officially and caused to be
impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in
the City of Austin, on June 3, 1994.

Moo ok

Secretary of State PH

-

b
o S i

. (Y]
Ao
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